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SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons are
hereby entitled to a Fifty ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises
listed below:

NAME
Gold, Linda R. 880
Fosoc, Paul A. 260

Addington, William G. 260
Baum, Edward 260
Benas, Tobey L. 1150
Bensihger, Roger 860
Carlson, Richard J. 260
Coupland, Kathleen E. 1255
Eastland, Sharon A. 260
Feldman, Judith A. 260
Flynn, William J. 260
Halper, Ira S. 260
Hansen, James W. 175
Heil, Regina A. 260
Hesse, Nancy J. 990
Jacobs, Joan H. 850
Kaplan, Ethel 860
Konicki, Doris L. 260
Kruger, Dolores M. 260
Leduc, Rita R. and Leduc, Joseph 260
Malone, Florence 1460
Merola, Hilary H. 260
Moses, Corwin 1455
Muhammad, Carol S. 3001
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Ries, Timothy W. 260
Shapero, Ronald 260
Stacey, James H. 260
Strauss, Aimee D. 260
Wells, Dorothy 1150

Winter, Micheal 260
ADDRESS APT ZIP

N. Lake Shore Dr. 15G 60611
E. Chestnut St. 60611
E. Chestnut St. 2801 60611
E. Chestnut St. 4402 60611
N. Lake Shore Dr. 3D 60611
N. Lake Shore Dr. 126M 60611
E. Chestnut St. 3301 60611
N. Sandburg TER. 2302 60610
E. Chestnut St. 1503 60611
E. Chestnut St. 1804 60611
E. Chestnut St. 2110 60611
E. Chestnut St. 2901 60611
E. Delaware PL 7510 60611
E. Chestnut St. 805 60611
N. Lake Shore Dr. 4B 60611

Dewitt 7F 60611
N. Lake Shore Dr. 19M 60611
E. Chestnut St. 2212 60611
E. Chestnut St. 2502 60611
E. Chestnut St. 4304 60611
N. Sandburg TER. 2011 60610
E. Chestnut St. 407 60611
N. Sandburg TERR. 408 60610
S. Michigan AVE. 209 60616
E. Chestnut St. 1207 60611
E. Chestnut St. 3406 60611
E. Chestnut St. 3006 60611
E. Chestnut St. 3007 60611
N. Lake Shore Dr. 60611
E. Chestnut St. 3201 60611
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SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS

Alderman, 2nd Ward

f
(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago,
Thadani Moti

is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00)
(Name)

Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

1340 North Dearborn Parkway, #14F Chicago, IL 60610-6047
(Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.
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BRIAN HOPKTNS Alderman, 2nd

Ward

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1.   Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following

persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty ($50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the

premises listed below:

NAME ADDRESS APT. ZIP
Lewis, Nell 55 W. Delaware 709 60610
Wong, Ting Wa. 860 N. Laker Shore Dr. 4M 60611
Bamber, Maureen E. 1660 N. LaSalle Dr. 1707 60614
Gold Linda 880 N. Lake Shore Dr. 15G 60611

nd
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HOPKINS BRIAN Alderman, 2nd Ward

SECTION 2.   This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1.     Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following

persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty (S50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the

premises listed below:

NAME ADDRESS APT. ZIP
Carney, Alice 860 North Lake Shore Drive 7L 60611
Cohen, Iris 880 North Lake Shore Drive 16G 60611-5711
Eaton, Donna M. 880 North Lake Shore Drive 1 IB 60611-1706
Graunke, Patricia 880 North Lake Shore Drive 3C 60611-1701
Hoffman, Rhona 880 North Lake Shore Drive 9EF 60611-1761
Landa, Al 880 North Lake Shore Drive 4G 60611-5701
Noah, Doris Kirch 860 North Lake Shore Drive 26JL 60611-1797
Perez, Iluminada 880 North Lake Shore Drive 3H 60611
Robicsek, Rodica 860 North Lake Shore Drive 10L 60611-1773
Van Straaton, Natalie 860 North Lake Shore Drive 8K 60611-1765
Young, Barbara 860 North Lake Shore Drive 5J 60611
Petterino, Marisa 860 North Lake Shore Drive 18L 60611
860 Lake Shore Drive Trust
Pado, Alice Adam

860 North Lake Shore Drive 26K 60611

860 Lake Shore Drive Trust
Renser, Jiirgen

860 North Lake Shore Drive 25G 60611
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NAME ADDRESS APT. ZIP
Carney, Alice 860 North Lake Shore Drive 7L 60611
Cohen, Iris 880 North Lake Shore Drive 16G 60611-5711
Eaton, Donna M. 880 North Lake Shore Drive 1 IB 60611-1706
Graunke, Patricia 880 North Lake Shore Drive 3C 60611-1701
Hoffman, Rhona 880 North Lake Shore Drive 9EF 60611-1761
Landa, Al 880 North Lake Shore Drive 4G 60611-5701
Noah, Doris Kirch 860 North Lake Shore Drive 26JL 60611-1797
Perez, Iluminada 880 North Lake Shore Drive 3H 60611
Robicsek, Rodica 860 North Lake Shore Drive 10L 60611-1773
Van Straaton, Natalie 860 North Lake Shore Drive 8K 60611-1765
Young, Barbara 860 North Lake Shore Drive 5J 60611
Petterino, Marisa 860 North Lake Shore Drive 18L 60611
860 Lake Shore Drive Trust
Pado, Alice Adam

860 North Lake Shore Drive 26K 60611

860 Lake Shore Drive Trust
Renser, Jiirgen

860 North Lake Shore Drive 25G 60611

SECTION 2.     This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS
Alderman, 2nd Ward

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago,

Robert E. Downey is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00)
(Name)

Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

1030 North State Street, #25L Chicago, IL 60610-2831
(Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 3/26/2026Page 6 of 7

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: O2015-6180, Version: 1

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd

Ward
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